L08000050092

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
, (Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

A. LUNT

MAY 20 2008

EXAMINER

Office Use Only



200129576582

05/19/08--01016--017 **125.00

THE MAY 19 P 2: 21
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of Co				
_{SUBJECT:} Jason	Walker & Associa	tes, LLC	May 15, 2	U
SOBSECT.	(Name of Limit	ed Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matt	ter to the following:		
Jason Wal	ker			
		(Name of Person)		
Jason Wa	lker & Associates,	, LLC.	<u>.</u>	
		(Firm/Company)		
1442 Sprir	ng Ridge Circle			
		(Address)	SEC!	
Winter Ga	rden, FL 34787		≍ ☆ 薬	7
	(Cit	y/State and Zip Code)	ARY SSEE	=
For further information of	concerning this matter, please	e call:		
Jason Walker		407 \ 489-601	2: 2: 7ATE 0RIDA	
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number)	
Enclosed is a check fo	r the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building		

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Articles of Organization of Jason Walker & Associates, LLC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statues Chapter 608, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

Article 1 - Name

The name of the limited liability company shall be **JASON WALKER & ASSOCIATES**, **LLC.** ("Company").

Article 2 - Address

The principal place of business of the Company in Florida shall be 1442. Spring Ridge Circle, Winter Garden, Florida 34787 and the mailing address shall be the same.

Article 3 - Effective Date

These Articles of Organization shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

Article 4 - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Jason Walker, 1442 Spring Ridge Circle, Winter Garden, Florida 34787.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature

Article 5 - Purposes and Powers

The general purpose for which the Company is organized is to engage in the business of consulting, coaching, leadership development, and to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article 6 - Duration

Subject to the provisions of Article 8, the Company's existence shall terminate no later than 99 years from its date of commencement, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

Article 7 - Admission of New Members

No additional member(s) shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the member(s) of the Company and upon such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the member(s). A member may not transfer his or her interest in the Company unless all the other member(s) of the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer and conditions by unanimous written consent.

Article 8 - Termination of Existence

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least one remaining member.

Article 9 - Management

The Company shall be managed by a manager or manager(s) in accordance with regulations adopted by the member(s) for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The name(s) of all such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Title	Name and Address	
Managing Member	Jason Walker	
Jarm	1442 Spring Ridge Circle Winter Garden, FL ARB7	ון
Signature of a me	ember or an authorized representative of a member of this of t	7
document constitutes an a stated herein are true.)	affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the arts N	•
Jason W. Walker	•	